

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/392

Subject: HRG procedure BZ34A

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION
We are asking if you could provide information in relation to the purchasing of the following eyecare procedure with the following HRG code: BZ34A Phacoemulsification Cataract Extraction and Lens Implant, with CC Score 4+
Please could you provide us with the following information in relation to this HRG code:
1. The names of the providers which delivered HRG procedure BZ34A for the ICB or predecessor bodies for each of the following financial years: 2017/18; 2018/19; 2019/2020; 2020/21; 2021/22; 2022/23
2. The number of procedures coded as BZ34A which were delivered by each of the named providers for each of the following financial years: 2017/18; 2018/19; 2019/2020; 2020/21; 2021/22; 2022/23
3. The expenditure by the ICB (or predecessor body) on the delivery of the procedures coded as BZ34A for each of the named providers for each of the following financial years: 2017/18; 2018/19; 2019/2020; 2020/21; 2021/22; 2022/23
It would be very helpful if you could provide your response in a table along the following lines:

	2017/18	2018/19	2019/2020	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23
Provider Name [xxxx]						
Number of BZ34A procedures undertaken						
Expenditure on BZ34A procedures						
Provider Name [xxxx]						
Number of BZ34A procedures undertaken						
Expenditure on BZ34A procedures						
Response						

SNS = Small numbers suppressed (activity less than 10)

Organisation	2017/2018	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL AND WESTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST						
Activity	516	498	363	92	239	336
Cost	£ 675,422	£ 619,512	£ 451,814	£ 114,569	£ 297,316	£ 417,984
SPAMEDICA BRISTOL						
Activity				SNS	158	613
Cost				SNS	£ 196,552	£ 762,572
PRACTICE PLUS GROUP HOSPITAL - EMERSONS GREEN						
Activity	15	40	55		65	157
Cost	£ 18,660	£ 49,760	£ 68,420		£ 80,860	£ 195,308
SOMERSET SURGICAL SERVICES HQ						
Activity				SNS	58	66
Cost				SNS	£ 72,152	£ 82,104
SOMERSET SURGICAL SERVICES						
Activity	23	32	31			
Cost	£ 28,612	£ 39,808	£ 38,564			
SPIRE BRISTOL HOSPITAL						
Activity	SNS	24	52		SNS	
Cost	SNS	£ 29,856	£ 64,688		SNS	
ROYAL UNITED HOSPITALS BATH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST						
Activity	15	SNS	11	10	14	SNS
Cost	£ 18,660	SNS	£ 13,684	£ 12,440	£ 17,416	SNS
Other Organisations						
Activity	SNS	11	SNS	SNS	13	11
Cost	SNS	£ 13,684	SNS	SNS	£ 16,172	£ 13,684

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 24 January 2024 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.